125 West 55th St

New York, NY 10019

W4 TELEVISION

GROUP

Contract # 27773823 Changes as of:

Current State Version 1

CPE: 378/366/2891 Flight:

Agency: HULSEN MEDIA Advertiser:
SERVICE

2400 Laramie Trail Product:

Austin, TX 78745 Agency Order #:

Buyer:

Salesperson:

Separation:

4/28/2022 at 8:37 AM Version:
4/25/22 - 5/8/22 Station:
Longmire for Judge Market:
Candidiate Office:
11612513 Service:
Solmundson, Jeff Primary Demo:
ALEXANDRA Assistant:
BRADLEY

202-955-5342

Comments: Please confirm receipt and entry of order.;Separation: 15;PopulationBuyType: CPP

WKRN
Nashville

WASHINGTON
Nielsen
Adults 50+

ALEXANDRA BRADLEY
202-955-5342

Con Type:
Total $:

Total Spots:
Total CPP:
Total GRP:

Traffic #:

POLITICAL/NVOTE
$2,010.00

7

$72.04
27.9
3525780

4/25 - 5/7
#|Day/Time DP |Program Rate Rgtsigp Len| 4/25 | 4/26 | 4/27 | 4/28 | 4/29 | 4/30 | 51 | 5/2 | 5/3 | 5/4 | 5/5 | 5/6 | 5/7
M-F
1|7a-9a Good Morning America $250.00 3.6 300 0O 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4.2*.85p5
% [ a2 [olololo] Lo | [ o |
2|7a-8a Good Morning America $285.00 3.2 300 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 o] 0 0 ]
3.8".85 N
e | ar| ) [o[+]o] | —_
3|11a-12n News 2 at 11AM $295.00 3.7 30| ©O 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44485
b | [sassoo 65| sol o [0 [olof1]olo] | [ o |
4|6p-6:30p News 2 at 6PM $385.00 6.5 30| 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.7*.85p5
TOTALS: 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

Printed on 04/28/2022 at 09:49 AM | * Stats based on Primary Demo
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Contract # 27773823 Changes as of: 4/28/2022 at 8:37 AM Version: Current State Version 1

CPE: 378/366/2891 Flight: 4/25/22 - 5/8/22 Station: WKRN Con Type: POLITICAL/NVOTE
Agency: HULSEN MEDIA Advertiser: Longmire for Judge Market: Nashville Total $: $2,010.00
SERVICE
2400 Laramie Trail Product: Candidiate Office: WASHINGTON Total Spots: 7
KATZ T E LE V I S I O N Austin, TX 78745 Agency Order #: 11612513 Service: Nielsen Total CPP: $72.04
' GROUP Buyer: Solmundson, Jeff Primary Demo: Adults 50+ Total GRP: 27.9
Salesperson: ALEX{E\D(RA Assistant: ALEXANDRA BRADLEY Traffic #: 3525780
BRAD 202-955-5342
125 West 55th St _Q55.
New York, NY 10019 2029555342
Separation:

Comments: Please confirm receipt and entry of order.;Separation: 15;PopulationBuyType: CPP

5/8 - 5/8 Total Total
#|Day/Time DP |Program Rate Rgf;g: Len| 5/8 Spots $| cPP*| GRP*
M-F
1]|7a-9a Good Morning America $250.00 3.6 30, 0 3 $750.00| $69.44 10.8
7 || [sossoo| ol sof o |
2|7a-8a Good Morning America $285.00 32| 30| © 1 $285.00| $89.06 3.2
| [sessco| a7 ao] o |
3|11a-12n News 2 at 11AM $295.00 3.7 30, O 2 $590.00{ $79.73 7.4
b || [sassoo| ss| so| o |
4|6p-6:30p News 2 at 6PM $385.00 6.5 30f O 1 $385.00f $59.23 6.5
TOTALS: 0 7 $2,010.00 $72.04 279

Printed on 04/28/2022 at 09:49 AM | * Stats based on Primary Demo Page 2 of 3
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